508756461 09/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI492418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Jones	03/23/2017
Adrian Gropper	03/22/2017
Charles Rogers	03/21/2017
Thomas Vitella	03/24/2017
Donald E. Barry	03/22/2017
Chen Yi	03/24/2017
Robert Hagopian	03/23/2017
Tyler Cote	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Medica Corporation
Street Address:	5 Oak Park Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17972458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5083582590
Email: elbing@elbing.com
Correspondent Name: Kristofer E. Elbing
Address Line 1: 187 Pelham Island Rd

Address Line 4: Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0006-008014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristofer Elbing
SIGNATURE:	Kristofer Elbing

PATENT 508756461 REEL: 068573 FRAME: 0157

DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2024
Total Attachments: 9	
source=ASIforEPAS#page1.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page2.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page3.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page4.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page5.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page6.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page7.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page8.tiff	
source=ASIforEPAS#page9.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 068573 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald Jones, Adrian Gropper, Robert Hagopian, Charles Rogers, Thomas J. Vitella, Donald E. Barry, Jr., Dirk Osterloh, Chen Yi, and Tyler Cote, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Medica Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, MA 01730, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, to the extent not already transferred to the Assignee by agreement or otherwise, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patents entitled AUTOMATED MICROSCOPIC CELL ANALYSIS, the specifications of which were filed on November 26, 2014 under application number 62/084,760, on February 6, 2015 under application number 62/113,360, on March 25, 2015 under application number 62/138,359, on November 20, 2015 under application number 14/947,971, on February 5, 2016 under application number 15/017,498, and on July 27, 2016 under application number 15/221,285 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in

No.

PATENT REEL: 068573 FRAME: 0159 securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the fights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me.

Date: 3/23/2017	Renalofff	
	Ronald Jones	mental (s)
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of	
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Date:		
	Adrian Gropper	
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	

2

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee. Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the fights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me. Date: Ronald Jones State of County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of SEAL Notary Public My commission expires Date: Adrian Gropper State of County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of

Notary Public

My commission expires

Date: 3/21/2017	Chals H Rogers
	Charles Rogers
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	
	Thomas J. Vitella
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Notary Public

My commission expires

Date:	
	Charles Rogers
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date: 3/24/2017	Thims It the
	Thomas J. Vitella
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date: 22-MAR-2017	Donald E. Barry, Jr.	
State of Massa ChuseAs		
County of middlesex		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22.	day of March 2017	
SEAL		
AMANDA J. HACHEY	Notary Public X 1 Noung	
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 1, 2023	My commission expires June 21, 2023	
Date:		
	Dirk Osterloh	
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
	My commission agricos	

Date: 3/24/17 Chgf	Yi
State of Massachusens County of Meddlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24n day of	march 2017
SEAL	
AMANDA J. HACHEY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 1, 2023	Notary Public Ande D. Hoerry My commission expires June 1, 2023
Date:	
Tyler	Cote
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:	Anna in the Control of the Control o	
Ch	en Yi	ме системвення на произвороботной вето трен от про- не произворого согранительного подоставления на произворого
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	of	
SEAL		
JLM:		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Date: 03,21.17	John Da	managaran da da garan
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	

Date: 13 Mus 2017

Robert Hagopian

State of massachusetaj

County of Michaelesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23-dday of Mason 2017.

SEAL

AMANDA J. HACHEY
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
June 1, 2023

Notary Public

My commission expires June 4, 2003

Inde I Harly